## **Notice of Determination**

Το: ■	Office of Planning and Resear  U.S. Mail:  P.O. Box 3044  Sacramento, CA 95812-3044  County Clerk County Of: El Dorado Address: El Dorado Flacerville, CA 95	Street Address: 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95814	From: Public Agency: El Dorado Address: 2890 Mosquito F Placerville, CA 9 Contact: Doug Venable Phone: (530) 642-4187 Email: dvenable@eid.org	Road 5667		
				JUL 2 4 2023		
JANELLEK. HORNE, Recorder-Clerk By SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.						
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2019069119						
Project Title: Caples Lake and Silver Lake East Campground Improvements Project						
Project Applicant: El Dorado Irrigation District						
Project Location (include county): Silver Lake East Campround in Amador and El Dorado Counties.						
Project Description:						
The El Dorado Irrigation District has prepared an addendum to the approved IS/MND for the construction of a new well and associated appurtenances at the Silver Lake East Campground to replace the existing spring feed water supply system with a more reliable and safe water supply system. Project activities include:  1) Drilling and developing a new well. 2) Construction of a new utility building previously analyzed in the This is to advise that the El Dorado Irrigation District has approved the above (  Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)						
	scribed project on7/24/202 (date scribed project.		e following determinations r	egarding the above		
1. The project [ will will not] have a significant effect on the environment. 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  B. Mitigation measures [ were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.  A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ was was not] adopted for this project.  B. A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was was not] adopted for this project.  B. Findings [ were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:						
https://ceqanet.opr.ca.gov/2019069119/2  Signature (Public Agency):						
	te: 7/24/2023		ved for filing at OPR:	. to now / trialyou		
Ja		Date Hecel	vou for filling at Of Ft			

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

		RECEIPT NUM 090724202	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON DEVERSE. TYPE OF PRINT OF FARILY		STATE CLEAR 2019069119	INGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE
EL DORADO IRRIGATION DISTRICT	dvenable@eid.org		07/24/2023
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING	a ronable (gold.org		DOCUMENT NUMBER
EL DORADO			FW2023-0073
PROJECT TITLE			
CAPLES LAKE AND SILVER LAKE EAST ÇAMPGRO	UND IMPROVEMENTS	PROJECT	
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EM	AIL	PHONE NUMBER
EL DORADO IRRIGATION DISTRICT	dvenable@eid.org		(530) 642-4187
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE
2890 MOSQUITO ROAD	PLACERVILLE	CA	95667
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)  X Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State A	gency Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:  ☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)  ☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)  ☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due  ☐ Exempt from fee  ☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)  ☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)  ☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt cop	\$ directly to CDFW \$		
<ul> <li>Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource)</li> <li>County documentary handling fee</li> <li>Other</li> <li>PAYMENT METHOD:</li> <li>Cash</li> <li>Credit</li> <li>Check</li> <li>Other</li> </ul>	es Control Board only)  TOTAL RE	\$850.00 \$ \$ \$ \$ CEIVED \$	\$50.00 \$50.00
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE  Janelle K. Horne Recorder-Clerk, by Samantha Hicks, Dpty			